concerned project coordinator and approved by Administrator. It must be settled 

within seven days after the completion of the activity/event. The request of programme 

advance should be accompany with the details working of fund request under various 

expenses heads. Programme advance up to Rs 18000 (Rs. Eighteen thousand) can be 

processed in cash. However, in exceptional cases advances of more value can also be 

process subject to the approval of Director. 

Once such an advance is made the Finance Department shall keep a tracking of it and 

ensure that there is no outstanding exist at the end of financial year since long back.